

City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Department Source: Police

To: City Council

From: City Manager & Staff

Council Meeting Date: April 5, 2021

Re: Information Exchange Agreement between the Boone County Sheriff's Office and the

Columbia Police Department.

Executive Summary

Staff has prepared for council consideration an ordinance authorizing the City Manager to sign an Information Exchange Agreement between Boone County Sheriff's Office (BCSO) and the Columbia Police Department (CPD) for access to the Columbia Police Department's Records Management System.

Discussion

The proposed agreement with the Boone County Sheriff's Office and the Columbia Police Department would allow Boone County Sheriff's Office staff (selected) to have access to the Columbia Police Department's Records Management System to aid with their investigations and warrant service.

In return, the Boone County Sheriff's Office has agreed to provide Columbia Police Department staff (selected) with access to their Records Management System

Fiscal Impact

Short-Term Impact: No anticipated cost for the City of Columbia. Long-Term Impact: No anticipated cost for the City of Columbia.

Strategic & Comprehensive Plan Impact

Strategic Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Public Safety, Secondary Impact: Not Applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable

Comprehensive Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Inter-Governmental Cooperation, Secondary Impact: Not applicable,

Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable

Date	Action
NA	NA

Suggested Council Action

Should council agree, we recommend passing the ordinance authorizing the City Manager to sign an information exchange agreement between the Boone County Sheriff's Office and the Columbia Police Department for Records Management exchange.